Charles F. Gund, Jr., CPA Executive Consultant

charles.gund@saltmarshcpa.com www.saltmarshcpa.com



Charles retired as a shareholder of Saltmarsh, Cleaveland & Gund on December 31, 2023. He currently serves as an executive consultant. His experience includes auditing, taxation, and consulting in areas such as manufacturing, construction, healthcare, retail and wholesale, professional services and not-for-profit entities.

Education

B.S.C. Accounting - Spring Hill College Graduate of National Banking School - McIntire School of Commerce, University of Virginia

Certifications

Certified Public Accountant - Florida and Louisiana

Professional Affiliations

American Institute of Certified Public Accountants

Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants

Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants, West Florida Chapter - Former President

Florida Institute of Certified Public Accountants Educational Foundation - Trustee, Former President

Community Affiliations

Baptist Health Care Foundation - Treasurer Rotary Club of Pensacola Panhandle Tiger Bay Club - President